
 

 

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

__________________ 

 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

__________________ 

 

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC. AND WATSON LABORATORIES, 

INC. 

Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP., 

Patent Owner. 

__________________ 

 

Case No. IPR2020-01045 

U.S. Patent No. 7,326,708 

__________________ 
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Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp. (“Merck”), a wholly owned subsidiary of 

Merck & Co., Inc., appoints the following individuals and those associated with 

Customer No. 129657 (Williams & Connolly LLP) as its attorneys, and all 

practitioners working in conjunction with them, to transact all business in the U.S. 

Patent & Trademark Office associated with Case No. IPR2020-01045. 

Stanley E. Fisher 

Reg. No. 55,820 

Williams & Connolly LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

sfisher@wc.com 

 

Bruce R. Genderson 

(Pro Hac Vice Motion to be submitted) 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

bgenderson@wc.com 

 

Jessamyn S. Berniker  

Reg. No. 72,328 

Williams & Connolly LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

jberniker@wc.com 
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Alexander S. Zolan 

(Pro Hac Vice Motion to be submitted) 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5208 

F: (202) 434-5029 

azolan@wc.com 

 

Elise M. Baumgarten 

(Pro Hac Vice Motion to be submitted) 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5894 

F: (202) 434-5029 

ebaumgarten@wc.com 

 

Shaun P. Mahaffy 

Reg. No. 75,534 

WILLIAMS & CONNOLLY LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5000 

F: (202) 434-5029 

smahaffy@wc.com 

 

Anthony H. Sheh 

Reg. No. 70,576 

Williams & Connolly LLP 

725 Twelfth Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20005 

T: (202) 434-5436 

F: (202) 434-5029 

asheh@wc.com 
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Merck.

Gerard M. Devlin Jr.

Printed Name

51 4/14- E2
Signature

 

Managing Counsel
Title

June 26 2020

Date
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct 

copy of the foregoing was served on July 1, 2020, by delivering a copy via electronic mail on the 

following attorneys of record: 

Keith A. Zullow  

Sarah J. Fischer 

Michael H. Teschner 

GOODWIN PROCTER 

The New York Times Building 

620 Eight Avenue 

New York, NY 10018  

kzullow@goodwinprocter.com 

sfischer@goodwinprocter.com 
 

 

  /Shaun P. Mahaffy/  

Shaun P. Mahaffy 

Reg. No. 75,534 
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